## First Amendment To Publication Agreements Dated August 13, 2001 By and Between The California Building Standards Commission And The Western Fire Chiefs Association

**Whereas** on August 13, 2001 the California Building Standards Commission (CBSC) entered into a Publication Agreement with the Western Fire Chiefs Association (WFCA) for the publication of the California Code of Regulations Title 24, Part 9; and

**Whereas** the aforesaid Publication Agreement calls for the publication and availability of the code to be on or before December 31, 2001; and

**Whereas** due to circumstances beyond the control of either WFCA or CBSC, WFCA is unable to produce and make available the documents on or before December 31, 2001;

**Now Therefore**, the aforesaid Publication Agreement, as provided for in Article 34 thereof, is herein amended on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002 to establish the publication and availability date of the code to be on or before May 1, 2002; and

All other provisions remain in full force and effect as written in said Publication Agreements; and

The Parties hereto have carefully read this First Amendment to the aforesaid Publication Agreements and having consulted or having been given an opportunity to consult counsel of their choice, have indicated their agreement to all the terms and conditions stated herein by executing this First Amendment on the date first written above and each signatory hereto represents that it is authorized to sign this First Amendment on behalf of the Party it purports to represent.

## WESTERN FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION

By:

David Penicook, President

## CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS COMMISSION

By:

Stan Nishimura, Executive Director